Table 4.3: Statutory Historical Statement of Financial Position and Pro Forma Historical

Statement of Financial Position as at 31 October 2021

Notes:

1. Pro Forma Cash increases by circa $4.3 million, as a result of the proceeds of the Public

Offer of $5.0 million less payment of estimated cash costs associated with the offer of

circa $717k.

2. Upon the Company receiving a Conditional Admission Letter from ASX on terms

acceptable to the Company, Convertible Notes on issue will automatically convert to

Shares, in accordance with the terms of the Convertible Note Offer, resulting in a

reduction in borrowings and an increase in issued capital of $620k.

3. Pro Forma Issued capital increases by circa $4.6m, as a result of the proceeds of the

Public Offer of $5.0 million less the payment of cash costs directly attributable to the

issue of new shares under the Public Offer of circa $441k.

4. Pro Forma retained earnings decreases by circa $276k, as a result of the payment of

cash costs attributable to the listing of existing Shares on issue at Admission.

$ Notes

Osmond

Resources

Statutory

Historical Balance

Sheet 31-October-

2021

Impact of the Offer

Pro Forma Historical

Balance Sheet 31-

October-2021

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 1 605,910 4,283,000 4,888,910

Trade and other receivables 2,356  - 2,356

Other current assets 5,000  - 5,000

Other financial assets 60,000  - 60,000

Total current assets 673,266 4,283,000 4,956,266

Total assets 673,266 4,283,000 4,956,266

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 63,661  - 63,661

Borrowings 2 620,000 (620,000)  -

Total current liabilities 683,661 (620,000) 63,661

Total liabilities 683,661 (620,000) 63,661

Net assets (10,395) 4,903,000 4,892,605

Equity

Issued capital 2, 3, 5, 6 41,610 4,981,500 5,023,110

Reserves 5, 6  - 434,500 434,500

Retained earnings 4, 5 (52,005) (513,000) (565,005)

Total equity (10,395) 4,903,000 4,892,605

 Page 43

5. Post 31 October 2021, the Company has issued 3,000,000 Options (as set out in Section

7.2) with an exercise price of $0.25 per option and an expiry date of 3 years from

Admission. Issue of the Options results in an increase in reserves of $237k an

associated decrease in retained earnings of $237k.

The Options have been valued in accordance with AASB 2 – Share Based Payment

utilising a Black-Scholes valuation model and assuming the following key assumptions:

(a) Expected share volatility – 83%

(b) Expected dividend yield – 0%

(c) Risk Free Rate – 1.9%

6. Issue of the 2,500,000 Options under the Lead Manager Offer results in an